

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No 21937 I.D No/2014
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLAB IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-01 TO UC-12 LANDHI TOWN
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Website
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A_
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) rejected	One
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	22/12/2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report

s#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
*	Mrs. Park View Associates	Rs. 997,072/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0684% Below	Substantially Responsive	P C # AAA 12119209 Dt.27-11-2014 Rs 20,000/ Alled Bank University Br
2	M/s. Razi Associates	Rs 997,880/-	2nd Lowest	@ 0.0125% Above	Un Responsive due to disqualified	P O # 11184422 Dt:27-11-2014 Rs 20,000/- HBL Safoora Goth Br

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Park View Associates declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) Accounts Officer (L/K) Member/Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Jameel Akhtar) Chief Engineer (L/K) Member (Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IBD)

(Convener)

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLAB IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-01 TO UC-12 LANDHI TOWN.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 22-12-2014 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2.
 - M/s. Park View Associates i.
 - ii. M/s. Razi Associates
- The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 3. and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. Park View Associates	Rs 997,072/-	Rs 20,000/-	P.O # AAA 12119209 Dt.27-11-2014 Allied Bank University Br
02	M/s. Razi Associates	Rs. 997,880/-	Rs 20,000/-	P.O # 11184422 Dt:27-11-2014 HBL Safoora Goth Br

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 4.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 5. provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) Accounts Officer (L/K)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jameel Akhtar) Chief Engineer (L/K)

Member

Chief Engineer (IPO)

Convener

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding(National/International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage - One Envelope)

Desgription of work: MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLAB IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-01 TO UC-12 LANDHI TOWN.

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	Bidders' name M/s. Park View Associates	Bidders' name M/s. Razi Associates
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	N/A
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A
4	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	N/A
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	N/A
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	N/A
7.1	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	N/A
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	N/A
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Nadeem Ahmer Khan) Accounts Officer (L/K)

Member / Secretary

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(S.M Jameel Akhtar) Chief Engineer (L/K)

Member

(Abdul Ra Chief Engir

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLAB IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-01 TO UC-12 LANDHI TOWN

		N	댎		S.No
Say	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost	Shifting to the site and fixing of 36" dia Ring slab in perfect position on damaged Manhole i/c cutting of damaged portion in proper shape and laying of cement mortar of 2" thickness and disposal of debris	Manufacturing and supplying RCC ring slabs of 21" inside diameter 36" outside diameter 7.5" width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks casted in 1.1-1/2.3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg Cl frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office (A minimum of 25 stabs per trip will be transported)		Description of Work
		404 Nos	404 Nos	Quantity	m
		563.09	09.906.1	Rate	Engineer's Estimate
		Each	Each	Unit	Estima
997,755	997,754.76	227,488 36	770 266 40	Amount	te
		562.00	1,908 00	Rate	M/s. F
997,072	997,072.00	227,048.00	770 024 00	Amount	M/s. Park View Associates
_		563.00	1,907.00	Rate	M/s. Raz
997,880	997,880.00	227,452.00	770,428.00	Amount	M/s. Razi Associates

Accounts Officer (UK)
Member/Secretary

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Saif-ul-Haque)

(Jameel/Akhtar) Chief Engineer (L/K) Member

> (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Abdul Rahith Kilatti)
Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR THE WORK OF

MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLABS IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-01 TO UC-12 LANDHI TOWN.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)
LANDHI TOWN, KW&SB.

Landhi Town, (Sew)

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

VERAGE BÓ RTMENT 19541 PT Receipt No .: _ -149 Book No. Date: 16-12 SUBI Received Pay Order No.: for Rs Estin in favour of KW&SB from M/s.; Ten. Tim on account of cost of quotationy tender documents for Pen NO. 4. Manufa Supplyi 21" dia 36" outs V2" width 3/8" dia to. . . . concretic ring with 3/8" dia 08 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hook casted in a 1:1 concrete 1/2:3 embedded 15 Kg C.I ONE THOUSAAID frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges WHE HUNDRED

> AI (Continued on Next Page)

404 Nos.

for an average lead of 20

km per trip from casting yard to Town Office (A minimum of 25 slab per

trip will be transported.

Jelam Alaned Zai 1 MEN NO Engineer Landhi Town, (Sew) K.W.&S.B.

SIN

SUBJECT:-

MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLABS IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-01 TO UC-12 LANDHI TOWN.

				RATE	PER	AMOUNT IN
s.NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	Rupees in Figures.	Rupees in Words.	ITEM	RUPEES
2.	Shifting to the site and Fixing of 36" dia Ring Slab in perfect position on damage manholes including cutting of damage pertion of manhole in proper shape and laying of cement mortar of 12" thickness and disposal of debris.	404 Nos.	(FBR)	Six ty Zio	Each	BS122701 RS199707
	I hereby quoted Amounting to Soven Roussel Se	V.	1072/≥(In wo	nohi town, kw	0	.D
	Note :- All existing SPPRA		abide.	A.T	Alimi	a Zai
	Signature & Stamp of the Con		cicules	Lat	M Ahma cover Fo idni Town K.W.S.	(Sew)
	1. Tender RECEIVED IN SE. 2. Rate Quoted @ Rs	not Found I	Sound Sover	or miny se	even 41)	housanel
	/ See	75	Au -	11.	chives	13 800V

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK: MANUFACTURING AND FIXING OF RCC RING SLABS IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-01 TO

UC-12, LANDHI TOWN.

1.DATE OF OPENING & TIME: 22-12-2014 2.30 PM

2.ESTIMATED COST:

RS.9.97,754/=

3, SERIAL#

SERIAL NO.21937.

S.NO	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	DARV WELL ACK-		m R
2	PARK UE W ASSOCIATES		Den R.
38	(A2) ASSOCIUTES		4-5
4			
-5			
26		ATTESTED	41
3-		Islam Ahmed Zai	
8		Landin Town, (Sew)	
9.			
10.			
ri,			
12.			